

Diane Trautman - Harris County Clerk

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 22, 2019

CONTACT: Teneshia Hudspeth thudspeth@cco.hctx.net 832.335.8517 or 713.274.9550

Harris County Early Voting Site at Scarsdale Annex Remains Open

Houston, TX – With the advisement of the Harris County Facilities & Property Management, it has been determined that the Harris County Early Voting site at Scarsdale Annex is fully operational and relocation will not need to take place.

Early Voting will remain at the Scarsdale Annex, 10851 Scarsdale Boulevard, Houston, TX 77089 for the May 4, 2019 Joint Election until Tuesday, April 30. Polls will be open from 7 am to 7 pm, except for Sunday, April 28, when polls are open from 1 pm to 6 pm.

For more information about the May 4 Joint Election, voters may visit www.HarrisVotes.com or call the Harris County Clerk's office at 713.755.6965.

###

Diane Trautman is Clerk, Recorder, and the Chief Elections Officer of the third largest county in the United States